Digital Photo Shootout - 2015

Sponsored by Bosticks Auto & Truck Sales

Photographers are invited to participate in the second Digital Photo Shootout, hosted by the Stars of Texas Juried Art Exhibit, on Saturday, January 31, 2015 at the Adams St. Community Center, 511 E. Adams St. Brownwood, TX, 76810.

WHAT IS A DIGITAL PHOTO SHOOTOUT?

Participating photographers will shoot a predetermined subject(s)/location(s) and prepare a single image for judging within a specified time period. The final image will be projected on a large monitor in lieu of a printed image for judging.

RULES AND REQUIREMENTS

- ★ Subject and or location will be in the downtown Brownwood area to be announced during registration, and must be able to be identified in the final image.
- ★ Participants must provide their own digital equipment to include camera, any props or models, computer if needed, and any accessories needed to complete the final image. Workstations with access to electricity will be provided at the Museum.
- ★ A blank and formated camera card must be presented at registration and prior to shooting.
- ★ Any and all types of digital enhancements can be made to the final image with any software. or incamera processing. Final image can be any size, at a resolution of 72 ppi in the jpg format. All images will be be saved to a separate flash drive and will be displayed on a single computer/monitor/TV for judging.
- ★ Artist name should not be visible on final image.
- ★ Final image must be presented for judging no later than 3:00 p.m. Judges decision for "Best of Shootout" will be final.
- ★ Award Best of Shootout \$250.00

REGISTRATION

- ★ LOCATION: Adams St. Community Center, 511 E. Adams St.
- ★ TIME: 10:30 AM to 12:00 Noon. Completion of final image: 3:00 PM.
- ★ ENTRY FEE: \$20.00, NON REFUNDABLE.
- ★ ELIGIBILITY: Open to all photographers, must be 18 years of age or older.
- **★** JUROR: Larry Fink

DISCLAIMER

The Stars of Texas Juried Art Exhibit, Arts Council of Brownwood, City of Brownwood, Adams St. Community Center, and organizers of this project assume no liability or responsibility for any bodily injury, or loss, theft or damage of equipment. Entry constitutes agreement with all conditions of this project.

Photographers Signature:	Date:
Address:	City/Zip:
Email Address:	Phone:

Contact: Roger Levesque, 325 -998-3025 - Website: starsoftexasjuriedartexhibit.com